
 

 

 

 

Morton County Park Board Meeting Agenda 

 

 

 

December 22, 2020 

Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 

210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 

4:00 PM 

 

This will be a virtual meeting. Here is the link to attend. 

https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty/morton-county-park-board-meeting-1 

 

 

Call to order 

 Roll Call 

 Approval of Agenda 

 Approval of minutes of previous meetings (November 24, 2020) 

             Approve monthly bills & payroll--Zachmeier 

 

1. 2021 Meeting Schedule 

2. Renewal Of Fort Rice Recreation Area Lease 

3. Park Updates 

 

 

 

 

 

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY 

 



 

 

 

MORTON COUNTY PARK BOARD MEETING 

November 24, 2020 

 

The Morton County Park Board Meeting was called to order on November 24, 2020, at 4:00 PM by 

Chairman Wetsch.  The meeting was held virtually and others present were Members Zachmeier, 

Geiger, Himmelspach and Schulz. Also present were Park Director Nilsen and Auditor Rhone. Absent was 

Kist and Graner.  

 

Geiger moved and Himmelspach seconded to approve the agenda.  All voting aye, motion carried. 

 

Himmelspach moved and Geiger seconded to approve the minutes of the October 27, 2020 meeting.  All 

voting aye, motion carried. 

 

Schulz moved and Geiger seconded to approve bills and payroll.  All voting aye, motion carried. 

 

Geiger moved and Himmelspach seconded to designate shelter #4 at Harmon Lake as a reserve able 

shelter. All voting aye, motion carried.   

 

Geiger moved and Himmelspach seconded to install a swivel grill in shelters #1 and #4 at Harmon Lake. 

All voting aye, motion carried.   

 

Geiger moved and Himmelspach seconded to adjourn at 4:45 PM.  All voting aye, motion carried.  

 



PB Notes 12.22.2020 

1.  I have attached a copy of the meeting dates for the Morton County Commission. I also attached 

a copy of the proposed Park Board Meeting Dates. These date will coincide with the second 

Commission meeting of each month, it would remain on the same schedule as in previous years. 

I would recommend following the proposed meeting dates as well as the time, it has work 

splendidly in the past. 

2. The lease agreement with the Army Corp of Engineers will expire on April 30, 2021. I would 

highly recommend renewing the lease agreement. The new agreement would be for twenty- 

five years. If the Board decides to renew the lease, we will need to have a basic twenty five year 

development plan. I have visited with Bud Kuhn concerning this plan. They are looking at what 

kind of improvements we would make and also what kind of maintenance we would be doing. If 

we would place a project into the plan it doesn’t mean we would have to accomplish the 

project. I’m currently working on the plan. I would be looking at upgrading the vault toilets, 

adding modern camping sites to the primitive campground, planting trees, upgrading the road 

leading to the campground, and also adding security lights to the camp ground. Any and all 

improvements would still need Corp approval. If there are any more additions or upgrades, I 

could add them to the plan. 

3. Park Updates: 

a. All vault toilets in our system have been closed for the season. They will remain closed until 

the spring warm up. I would imagine they would open well before the water is turned on. 

 

This will be a virtual meeting. Here is the link to attend. 

https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty/morton-county-park-board-meeting-1 

If you would have any questions or concerns let me know. Have a GREAT WEEKEND and stay SAFE!!  



2021 Morton County Commission Meeting Dates

Meeting will start at 5:30pm.

2nd Thursday & 4th Tuesday

Thursday January 14 2021

Tuesday January 26 2021

Thursday February 11 2021

Tuesday February 23 2021

Thursday March 11 2021

Tuesday March 23 2021

Thursday April 8 2021

Tuesday April 27 2021

Thursday May 13 2021

Tuesday May 25 2021

Monday June 10 2021 Comm/BOE

Tuesday June 22 2021

Thursday July 8 2021

Tuesday July 27 2021

Thursday August 12 2021

Tuesday August 24 2021

Thursday September 9 2021

Tuesday September 28 2021

Thursday October 7 2021

Tuesday October 26 2021

Tuesday November 9 2021

Tuesday November 23 2021

Thursday December 9 2021

Tuesday December 28 2021



2021 Morton County Park Board Meeting Dates

Meeting will start at 4:00 pm.

Tuesday January 26 2021

Tuesday February 23 2021

Tuesday March 23 2021

Tuesday April 27 2021

Tuesday May 25 2021

Tuesday June 22 2021

Tuesday July 27 2021

Tuesday August 24 2021

Tuesday September 28 2021

Tuesday October 26 2021

Tuesday November 23 2021

Tuesday December 28 2021


